

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21239/2021  
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2020  
in WP No. 2471/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Bombay at Nagpur]

PRASHANT C. PAGAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 170055/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 114530/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 108806/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 114529/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 108802/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21216/2021 (IX)

(IA No. 169743/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 169747/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14076/2022 (IX)

(IA No. 103496/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13399/2022 (IX)

(IA No. 106576/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13293/2022 (IX)

(IA No. 105799/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 13412/2022 (IX)

(IA No. 106786/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 106788/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 25-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu S. Khedkar, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR  
Mr. Raghav Deshpande, Adv.  
Ms. Kirti, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay R. Sambre, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Narendra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 08.04.2025.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)